EVAL-AD5755SDZ/EVAL-AD5755-1SDZ/
EVAL-AD5757SDZ User Guide
UG-244
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for a Quad Channel, 16-Bit, Serial Input, 4 mA to 20 mA,
Voltage Output DAC with Dynamic Power Control and HART Connectivity
FEATURES
Full-featured evaluation board for the AD5755, AD5755-1,

Rev. C | Page 17 of 19
UG-244 EVAL-AD5755SDZ/EVAL-AD5755-1SDZ/EVAL-AD5757SDZ User Guide
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 12.
Qty Reference Designator Part Description Part Number Stock Code
4 C1, C42, C48, C52 10 µF, 10 V, SMD tantalum capacitor, Case A TCJA106M010R0300 FEC 1135234
4 C2, C32, C33, C44 4.7 µF, 50 V, X7R ceramic capacitor, 1210 GRM32ER71H475KA88L FEC 1404215
5 C4, C6, C8, C10, C16 10 µF, 50 V, X5R ceramic capacitor, 1210 UMK325BJ106MM-T FEC 1683595
17 C3, C5, C7, C9, C11, C12, C14, C21,
C22, C25, C31, C35, C39, C47, C51,
C54, C55
0.1 µF, 50 V, X7R ceramic capacitor, 0603 MCRR25101COGJ0100 FEC 1288255
4 C15, C28 to C30 100 pF, 100 V, C0G ceramic capacitor, radial B37979G1101J FEC 1216416
4 C17, C19, C20, C27 10 nF, 50 V, X7R ceramic capacitor, 0603 B37931K5103K60 FEC 753622
4 C26, C37, C50, C56 10 µF, 16 V, X5R ceramic capacitor, 0805 GRM21BR61C106KE15L FEC 1762635
1 D1 Red, SMD LED, 0603 SML-D12U8WT86 FEC 1685094
3 D2, D11, D14 Green, SMD LED, 0603 SML-512MWT86R FEC 1685076
4 J1 to J4 5-pin terminal block (3.81 mm pitch) 3704609 FEC 3704609
1 J5 3-pin terminal block (3.81 mm pitch) 1727023 FEC 3704580
2 J6, J7 2-pin terminal block (3.81 mm pitch) 1727010 FEC 3704579
1 J9 120-way connector, 0.6 mm pitch FX8-120S-SV(21) FEC 1324660
1 J11 12-pin (2 × 6) 0.1" pitch header M20-9980646  FEC 1022238
4 L1 to L4 Inductor XAL4040-103 Coilcraft XAL4040-103
16 LK0 to L15 2-pin (0.1" pitch) header and jumper socket M20-9990246 FEC 1022247 and
FEC 150411
4 R1, R2, R3, R4 15 kΩ, low drift, SMD resistor, 0805 PCF0805-13-15K-B-T1 FEC 1108896
1 R5 0 Ω, SMD resistor, 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA DNP
7 R6, R8, R9, R12, R13, R14, R15 0 Ω, SMD resistor, 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA FEC 1469739
1 R10 2.2 kΩ, SMD resistor, 0603 CRCW06032K20JNEA FEC 1652868
3 R11, R18, R19 1 kΩ, SMD resistor, 0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA FEC 1652851
4 R17, R20, R43, R44 10 Ω, SMD resistor, 0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA FEC 1469751
4 SCH1 to SCH4 1 A, 60 V, Schottky diode, POWERDI323 PD3S160-7 FEC 1843697
3 TP1 to TP3 Test point  DNP
1 U1 Quad 16-bit DAC with dynamic power control AD5755
AD5755-1